



## INVITATION

Dear Shooting Friends,

It is our pleasure to invite you to take part in the International Grand Prix Competition

## "Pohjolakiekko GP & Nastatuplat GP"

from 18th to 19th of June 2016, both competition days will start at 10 am.

Categories / Trap 125 targets + final Men and Junior Men from 18<sup>th</sup> to 19<sup>th</sup> of June

**Shooting events** Trap 125 targets Seniors 50, Seniors 60, Seniors 70 from 18<sup>th</sup> to 19<sup>th</sup> of June

Trap 75 targets + final Ladies 18th of June

Double Trap 150 targets + final Men and Junior Men on 19<sup>th</sup> of June Double Trap 120 targets Ladies on 19<sup>th</sup> of June (only if at least 6 entries)

**Entry fees:** Individual competition Trap Mens and Veterans 60 euros

Individual competition Trap Juniors 50 euros Individual competition Trap Ladies 45 euros

Individual competition Double Trap 150 targets 60 euros Individual competition Double Trap 120 targets 50 euros Team competition 25 euros / team / trap (3 shooters / team)

Entry fees shall be paid upon arrival in the competition office in cash

**Entry:** Entry to the competition should be made in our webpage

Trap: <a href="https://www.osu.fi/english/competitions/2016/pohjolakiekkogp\_2016">www.osu.fi/english/competitions/2016/pohjolakiekkogp\_2016</a>
Double Trap: <a href="https://www.osu.fi/english/competitions/2016/nastatuplagp\_2016">www.osu.fi/english/competitions/2016/nastatuplagp\_2016</a>

Registration should be made at the latest of 1st of June 2016.

**Training:** Trap and Double Trap Friday 17<sup>th</sup> of June 12.00-18.00

Double Trap Saturday 18<sup>th</sup> of June 12.00-18.00 (not during prize awarding)

25 targets / 5 euros and 30 targets / 5,50 euros

**Accomodation:** please check for example: Scandic, Lahti <u>www.scandichotels.fi</u> or

Cumulus, Lahti www.cumulus.fi

Range address: Olympiavoittajantie, FI-16300 Orimattila

## **WELCOME TO ORIMATTILA**

With best regards

Heikki Romppanen Päivi Könönen competition manager general secretary heikki.romppanen@pp.phnet.fi paivi.kononen@pp1.inet.fi